 1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-74139-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
AC-DC Converter

Output Rating:
Models
Output voltage
(Vdc)
Output
current (A)
Output
power (W)
Transformer type Inductor
LDE20-20B03* 3.3 3.6 11.88
51500319(1.0)
L101
N1=N2:
0.2mmx90TS
LDE20-20B05*  5 3.6 18
LDE20-20B09*  9 2.2 20 51500333(1.0)
LDE20-20B12*  12 1.66 20 51500321(1.0)
LDE20-20B15*  15 1.33 20 51500322(1.0)
LDE20-20B24*  24 0.833 20 51500323(1.0)
LDE15-20B03* 3.3 2.7 8.9
51500319(1.0)
L1
0.14mmx210TS
LDE15-20B05*  5 2.7 13.5
LDE15-20B09*  9 1.66 15 51500333(1.0)
LDE15-20B12*  12 1.25 15 51500321(1.0)
LDE15-20B15*  15 1.0 15 51500322(1.0)
LDE15-20B24*  24 0.625 15 51500323(1.0)
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
National Difference specified in the CB Test Report
Additional information (if necessary)